
SATIS Tasmanian Head of the River Regatta Saturday, 18 March 2023

Race 1 Schoolboys Coxed Quad Scull Seconds Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 2 Schoolboys Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 02.01 Launceston Grammar (Quinn,Quinn,Mitchell,Adkins,c:Wall) 4  6:53.83   0.00  +0.00
2 02.02 St Patricks 1 (McGovern,Rae,Clark,Wilkins,c:Kingston) 5  7:15.69  21.86 +21.86
3 02.03 Hutchins (McIntosh,Church,Daengdej,Pitt,c:Cousins) 3  7:22.91   7.22 +29.08
4 02.04 Friends (De Paoli,Waddingham,Campbell-Jones,Rackham,c:Leckie) 6  7:31.81   8.90 +37.98

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 3 Schoolgirls Four (Seconds) Final

1 03.02 Fahan (Wilson,Benyon,Sampson,Jones,c:Evans-Gregg) 5  7:50.61   0.00  +0.00
2 03.03 Friends (Hope,Gunner,Falloon,Woolley,c:Frantzis-Kantar) 3  7:59.42   8.81  +8.81
3 03.01 Collegiate (Dalton,Ferguson,West,Healy,c:Rogers) 4  8:00.31   0.89  +9.70
4 03.05 St Marys (McInerney,Walter,Higgins,Teale,c:Robinson) 2  8:12.94  12.63 +22.33
5 03.04 Launceston Grammar (Brown,Dunn,Cook,Fletcher,c:White) 6  8:18.51   5.57 +27.90

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 4 Schoolgirls Four (Firsts) Final

1 04.03 Friends (Edwards,Bryant,Cooper,Wilcox,c:Hill) 3  7:33.29   0.00  +0.00
2 04.02 Fahan (Clarke,Hayes,Crosby,Fry,c:Farquer) 5  7:35.66   2.37  +2.37
3 04.01 Collegiate (Parsons,Witt,Leicester,McCoid,c:Johnston) 4  7:45.01   9.35 +11.72
4 04.04 Launceston Grammar (Bradfield,Wyly,Bennett,Pohan,c:Eastaugh) 6  7:57.68  12.67 +24.39
5 04.05 St Marys (Kelly,Christie-Johnston,Robinson,Oliver,c:Coad) 2  8:24.62  26.94 +51.33
6 04.06 St Patricks 2 (Dettmer,Hudson,Axman-Friend*,Ravai,c:Rose) 7  8:46.09  21.47 +72.80

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 5 Schoolboys Year 10 Double Scull Seconds Final

1 05.01 St Virgils (Todd,Coad) 4  5:42.64   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 Launceston Grammar 2 (Glynn,Stewart) 5  5:43.53   0.89  +0.89
3 05.05 Hutchins 2 (Cane,Clifford) 2  5:51.35   7.82  +8.71
3 05.04 Friends (Ziegler,Cho) 6  5:51.35   7.82  +8.71
5 05.07 Hutchins 3 (Shulman,Speglic) 7  6:09.74  18.39 +27.10
6 05.03 St Patricks 2 (Symons*,Bird) 3  6:16.90   7.16 +34.26

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 6 Schoolboys Year 10 Double Scull Firsts Final

1 06.01 Launceston Grammar 1 (Beacham,Burke) 4  5:29.95   0.00  +0.00
2 06.02 St Virgils (Volta,Van Anholt) 5  5:35.13   5.18  +5.18
3 06.05 Friends (Read,Shearing) 2  5:51.29  16.16 +21.34
4 06.04 Hutchins (Mansfield,Morgan) 6  5:57.84   6.55 +27.89
5 06.03 St Patricks 1 (Kingston,Buck) 3  5:58.07   0.23 +28.12

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 7 Schoolgirls Year 10 Single Scull Final

1 07.02 St Marys (Madison Mackey) 5  7:07.60   0.00  +0.00
2 07.03 St Patricks 1 (Emma Johnson) 3  7:09.59   1.99  +1.99
3 07.04 Friends 1 (Ursula Nation) 6  7:13.72   4.13  +6.12
4 07.05 Launceston Grammar (Olivia Goodacre) 2  7:23.63   9.91 +16.03
5 07.06 Fahan (Pia Abberton) 7  7:33.26   9.63 +25.66
6 07.01 Scotch Oakburn (May Wain) 4  9:14.98 101.72 +127.3

Race 8 Schoolboys Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Fourths Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 9 Schoolboys Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Thirds Final

1 09.01 Hutchins (Groom,McCoid,West,Merchant,c:Scott) 3  3:46.74   0.00  +0.00
2 09.03 Hutchins 4 (Stubbs,Blackwood,Jones,Waterworth,c:Archer) 5  4:00.05  13.31 +13.31
3 09.02 Launceston Grammar (Cole,Walker,O'Shea,Green,c:Doyle) 4  4:08.16   8.11 +21.42
4 09.04 Hutchins 5 (Rogers,Luttrell,McShane,Harris,c:Varghese) 6  4:19.01  10.85 +32.27



SATIS Tasmanian Head of the River Regatta Saturday, 18 March 2023

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 10 Schoolboys Year 9 Coxed Quad Seconds Final

1 10.04 Hutchins 2 (Bovill,King,Knowles,Leesong,c:Whatling) 6  3:39.16   0.00  +0.00
2 10.03 Launceston Grammar (Legge,Hirst,Oliver,Caldwell,c:Hirst) 3  3:51.85  12.69 +12.69
3 10.01 Friends 2 (Fajrianto,Baukes,Rumsby,Williams,c:Wilcox) 4  4:11.38  19.53 +32.22
4 10.02 St Virgils (Costelloe,Wangai,Noye,Brown,c:Romanski) 5  4:20.45   9.07 +41.29

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 11 Schoolboys Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 11.01 Launceston Grammar (Diprose,Myburgh,Brown,Gabbedy,c:Johnston) 4  3:35.25   0.00  +0.00
2 11.02 St Virgils (McCreadie,Gray,Parkinson,Lamprey,c:Topham) 5  3:39.84   4.59  +4.59
3 11.05 Hutchins 1 (Healy,Cooper,Saunders,Leesong,c:Hunter) 2  3:41.24   1.40  +5.99
4 11.03 Friends 1 (Clyne,Everett,Moncrieff,Rugen,c:Edwards) 3  3:55.02  13.78 +19.77
5 11.06 Scotch Oakburn (Redpath,Talbot,Skerritt,Dennis,c:Lynch) 7  4:10.09  15.07 +34.84

11.04 St Patricks 1 (Tonelly,Pietsch,Darby-Rodrigeuz,Symons,c:Kingston) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 12 Schoolgirls Year 9 Double Scull Seconds Final

1 12.01 St Marys 1 (Striker,Wise) 4  4:21.06   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 Friends (Millhouse,Wells) 5  4:25.60   4.54  +4.54
3 12.10 Scotch Oakburn 3 (Wilson,Skirving) 8  4:32.13   6.53 +11.07
4 12.04 St Patricks 2 (Hogarth,Jones) 6  4:51.52  19.39 +30.46
5 12.06 Launceston Grammar (Rockliff,Creese) 7  4:54.16   2.64 +33.10
6 12.05 Fahan (Edwards,Zhuang) 2  4:59.44   5.28 +38.38
7 12.03 Collegiate (Liu,Hawksbee) 3  5:07.80   8.36 +46.74
8 12.07 Scotch Oakburn 2 (Lloyd-Bostock,Gurudoss) 1  5:08.21   0.41 +47.15

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 13 Schoolgirls Year 9 Double Scull Firsts Final

1 13.01 St Marys (Thomas,Smith) 4  4:07.48   0.00  +0.00
2 13.07 Scotch Oakburn 1 (Knaggs,Atherton) 1  4:15.14   7.66  +7.66
3 13.06 Brendan Shaw (Spaulding,Fieldwick) 7  4:20.03   4.89 +12.55
4 13.05 Launceston Grammar (Clark,Tole) 2  4:20.39   0.36 +12.91
5 13.02 Friends (Calvert,Wells) 5  4:21.24   0.85 +13.76
6 13.04 St Patricks 1 (Herd,Milne) 6  4:26.71   5.47 +19.23
7 13.08 Collegiate (Ritchie,Jamieson) 8  4:31.73   5.02 +24.25
8 13.03 Fahan (Dickson,Bury) 3  4:34.48   2.75 +27.00

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 14 Schoolboys Year 7 Single Scull Final

1 14.01 Friends 1 (Tom Davidson) 4  2:12.28   0.00  +0.00
2 14.03 St Patricks 1 (Ronan Rae) 3  2:12.79   0.51  +0.51
3 14.02 St Virgils (Ryan Lamprey) 5  2:19.81   7.02  +7.53
4 14.04 Launceston Grammar (Will Duffy) 6  2:28.23   8.42 +15.95
5 14.05 Hutchins (Joseph Mounter) 2  3:00.22  31.99 +47.94

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 15 Schoolgirls Year 7 Double Scull Seconds Final

1 15.03 Fahan 2 (Stoneman,Meikle) 3  2:07.44   0.00  +0.00
2 15.01 Friends 2 (West,Wilson) 4  2:12.34   4.90  +4.90
3 15.07 Fahan 3 (Morgan,Blackwood) 1  2:20.68   8.34 +13.24
4 15.08 Friends 3 (Murphy,Cole) 8  2:21.87   1.19 +14.43
5 15.02 St Marys (Bowerman,Robinson) 5  2:27.50   5.63 +20.06
6 15.06 Launceston Grammar (Murray,Hurst) 7  2:34.33   6.83 +26.89
7 15.04 Collegiate (McCann,Seabourne) 6  2:53.41  19.08 +45.97
8 15.05 Brendan Shaw (Vassiadis,Charlesworth) 2  3:26.29  32.88 +78.85
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Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 16 Schoolgirls Year 7 Double Scull Firsts Final

1 16.01 Friends 1 (Johnson,Morgan) 4  2:11.91   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 St Marys (Brooks,Bowden) 5  2:14.02   2.11  +2.11
3 16.03 Fahan 1 (Nation,Burke) 3  2:16.59   2.57  +4.68
4 16.05 Launceston Grammar (Cole,Greig) 2  2:36.06  19.47 +24.15
5 16.07 Collegiate (Gautam,Fava) 1  2:38.17   2.11 +26.26
6 16.08 Brendan Shaw (Amos*,Fieldwick) 8  3:36.25  58.08 +84.34
7 16.06 Scotch Oakburn (Kearns*,Russell) 7  4:30.86  54.61 +138.9

16.04 St Patricks 1 (Aras,Tonelly) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Race 17 Schoolboys Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Fourths Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 18 Schoolboys Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Thirds Final

1 18.01 Hutchins 4 (Dennis,Seager,Shering,Dobson,c:Johnston) 2  4:01.57   0.00  +0.00
2 18.04 Hutchins 5 (Willsmore,Murray,Message,Wienker,c:Hayes) 4  4:02.58   1.01  +1.01
3 18.05 Hutchins 6 (Lumsden-Steel,Merchant,Every,Tang,c:Marshall) 5  4:05.27   2.69  +3.70
4 18.06 Hutchins 7 (Carswell,Bishop,Hankin,Dean,c:Basnet) 6  4:17.27  12.00 +15.70
5 18.03 Launceston Grammar 3 (Britton,Parer-Wong*,Dowling,Broomhall,c:Frost) 1  4:25.04   7.77 +23.47
6 18.02 Friends (McGregor,Zalstein,Gale,Mitchell,c:Falloon) 3  4:29.55   4.51 +27.98

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 19 Schoolboys Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Seconds Final

1 19.01 Hutchins 2 (Moy,Lawrence,Wilkinson,Wilcox,c:Hunter) 4  3:54.47   0.00  +0.00
2 19.07 Hutchins 3 (Gourlay,Lawson,Pitt,Arnold,c:McCoid) 1  3:58.92   4.45  +4.45
3 19.05 St Patricks 2 (Kingston,Crawford,Hernyk,Potter,c:Tonelly) 2  4:00.03   1.11  +5.56
4 19.03 Friends (O'Rafferty,Mackey,Burgess,Gibson,c:Rackham) 3  4:06.51   6.48 +12.04
5 19.04 Launceston Grammar 2 (Hillman,Case,Tucker,Clark,c:De Jong) 6  4:15.71   9.20 +21.24
6 19.02 St Virgils (Young,Wilson,Dunning,Shaw,c:Palado) 5  4:40.64  24.93 +46.17
7 19.06 Scotch Oakburn (Anand Lokesh,Findlay,Bingley,Musk,c:Breden) 7  5:55.37  74.73 +120.9

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 20 Schoolboys Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 20.02 St Patricks 1 (Tanton,Dettmer,Furlonge,Twitchett,c:French) 5  3:39.21   0.00  +0.00
2 20.01 Friends 1 (Bendeich,Chesher,Edwards,Wigston,c:Gunner) 4  3:45.84   6.63  +6.63
3 20.04 Hutchins 1 (McIntosh,Hurst,Brooks,Stone,c:Scott) 6  3:48.98   3.14  +9.77
4 20.03 St Virgils (Thomas,Bunting,Mollon,Romanski,c:Horswill) 3  3:51.24   2.26 +12.03
5 20.06 Launceston Grammar 1 (Gabbeddy,Duffy,Kile,Nicholls,c:Doyle) 7  3:59.74   8.50 +20.53
6 20.05 Scotch Oakburn (Poslon,Wilkin,Corrigan,Redpath,c:Gurudoss) 2  4:16.45  16.71 +37.24

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 21 Schoolgirls Single Scull Final

1 21.01 Brendan Shaw (Olivia Yeates) 4  8:46.09   0.00  +0.00
2 21.02 St Marys (Claire Oliver) 5  9:12.86  26.77 +26.77
3 21.05 Collegiate (Zoe Fava) 2  9:20.86   8.00 +34.77
4 21.17 St Patricks 2 (Elenoa Ravai) 7  9:26.47   5.61 +40.38
5 21.04 Launceston Grammar (Annie Cook) 6  9:28.70   2.23 +42.61

21.03 St Patricks 1 (Ashlee Cherry) 3 SCRATCHED

Race 22 Schoolboys Double Scull Seconds Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 23 Schoolboys Double Scull Firsts Final

1 23.01 Hutchins 1 (Moy,Pitt) 4  7:24.00   0.00  +0.00
2 23.02 St Patricks 1 (Rae,Clark) 5  7:31.56   7.56  +7.56
3 23.04 Friends 1 (De Paoli,Campbell-Jones) 6  7:44.87  13.31 +20.87
4 23.03 Launceston Grammar (Peck,Tucker) 3  7:47.92   3.05 +23.92
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Race 24 Schoolgirls Year 10 Fours Seconds Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 25 Schoolgirls Year 10 Fours Firsts Final

1 25.19 Scotch Oakburn (Briggs,Napier,Gray,Auton,c:Ponnusamy) 4  1:00.00   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 Launceston Grammar (Wood,Cuming*,Sullivan-Arkless,Britton,c:Johnston) 5  1:01.65   1.65  +1.65
3 25.03 Fahan (Milford,Leditschke,Parnham,Terry,c:Farquer) 3  1:02.39   0.74  +2.39
4 25.04 Collegiate (O'Halloran,Grimm,Shering*,Luders*,c:Sparshott) 6  1:18.34  15.95 +18.34
5 25.05 St Marys (Dickman,Medina,McInerney,Mackey,c:Gillow) 2  1:28.62  10.28 +28.62
6 25.07 St Patricks 2 (Pether,Hitchen,Johnson,Barrett,c:Rogers) 1  1:35.05   6.43 +35.05

25.06 Friends 1 (Batchelor,Nation,Newstead,Zalstein,c:Gibson) 7         DID NOT FINISH
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 26 Schoolboys Year 10 Single Scull Final

1 26.03 Hutchins 1 (Hugo Wilkins) 3  5:56.84   0.00  +0.00
2 26.02 St Virgils (Saxon Van Anholt) 5  5:58.58   1.74  +1.74
3 26.04 Friends (Rowen Middendorf) 6  6:04.96   6.38  +8.12
4 26.05 Launceston Grammar 1 (Oliver Nicholls) 2  6:19.43  14.47 +22.59
5 26.06 St Patricks 1 (Arzaiah Bird) 7  7:04.36  44.93 +67.52

26.01 Scotch Oakburn (Ollie Dowling) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 27 Schoolboys Four (Seconds) Final

1 27.01 Hutchins (Meikle,Hart,Fiedler,Mounter,c:Cousins) 4  6:51.53   0.00  +0.00
2 27.05 Friends (Williams,James,Connah,Clyne,c:Gunner) 2  6:58.93   7.40  +7.40
3 27.02 Scotch Oakburn (Fyffe,Auton,Stopford,Russell,c:Breden) 5  7:06.63   7.70 +15.10
4 27.04 Scotch Oakburn (O'Connor,Viney,Scott,Dowling,c:O'Connor) 6  7:07.25   0.62 +15.72
5 27.03 Launceston Grammar (Carins,Arkless,Tole,Tucker,c:Lockhart) 3  7:16.35   9.10 +24.82

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 28 Schoolboys Four (Firsts) Final

1 28.02 Scotch Oakburn (Parker,MacKenzie,Brown,Russell,c:Bennett) 5  6:42.20   0.00  +0.00
2 28.01 Hutchins (Leesong,Sanderson,Palmer,Stewart,c:Whatling) 4  6:42.61   0.41  +0.41
3 28.04 Friends (Atwell,Gibson,Underwood,Mitchell,c:Leckie) 6  6:46.08   3.47  +3.88
4 28.03 Launceston Grammar (Quinn,Quinn,Mitchell,Adkins,c:Wall) 3  6:47.83   1.75  +5.63

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 29 Schoolgirls Coxed Quad Scull Seconds Final

1 29.02 Launceston Grammar (Goodacre,Glover,Brown,Henty,c:White) 5  7:56.44   0.00  +0.00
2 29.03 St Marys (Wise*,Christie-Johnston,Robinson,Kelly,c:Robinson) 4  8:47.01  50.57 +50.57

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 30 Schoolgirls Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 30.02 Launceston Grammar (Loane,Stewart,Klower,Lockrey,c:Eastaugh) 5  7:34.79   0.00  +0.00
2 30.01 St Marys (Teale,Walter,Higgins,Oliver,c:Coad) 4  7:43.89   9.10  +9.10
3 30.04 Brendan Shaw (Yeates,Phyland,Ellis,Welch,c:Spaulding) 6  7:55.50  11.61 +20.71
4 30.07 St Patricks 2 (Axman-Friend,Hudson,Cherry,Ravai,c:Rose) 1  7:57.96   2.46 +23.17
5 30.06 Fahan (Bury,Evans-Gregg,Lumsden-Steel,Banks Smith,c:Farquer) 7  8:07.21   9.25 +32.42
6 30.03 Collegiate (Fava,Elrick,West,Kingston,c:Johnston) 3  8:12.99   5.78 +38.20

30.05 Scotch Oakburn (Deckart,Pratt,Briggs,Gray,c:Ponnusamy) 2 EXCLUDED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 31 Schoolboys Year 8 Double Scull Seconds Final

1 31.01 St Patricks 2 (Twitchett,Dettmer) 4  3:42.33   0.00  +0.00
2 31.02 Hutchins 2 (Pitt,Wilcox) 5  3:48.43   6.10  +6.10
3 31.07 Hutchins 4 (Message,Brooks) 1  4:03.16  14.73 +20.83
4 31.04 Launceston Grammar 2 (Broomhall,Gabbeddy*) 6  4:06.24   3.08 +23.91
5 31.03 St Virgils 2 (Thomas,Palado) 3  4:13.19   6.95 +30.86
6 31.08 St Patricks 3 (Crawford,Tanton) 8  4:17.81   4.62 +35.48
7 31.05 Friends (Burgess,Gibson) 2  4:31.71  13.90 +49.38
8 31.06 Scotch Oakburn (Findlay,Musk) 7  4:37.99   6.28 +55.66

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 32 Schoolboys Year 8 Double Scull Firsts Final

1 32.03 St Patricks 1 (Hernyk,Furlonge) 3  3:38.92   0.00  +0.00
2 32.01 Hutchins 1 (Wilkinson,Stone) 4  3:40.66   1.74  +1.74
3 32.04 Launceston Grammar 1 (Nicholls,Waddingham) 6  3:43.60   2.94  +4.68
4 32.02 Friends 1 (O'Rafferty,Mackey) 5  3:52.85   9.25 +13.93
5 32.05 St Virgils (Shaw,Romanski) 2  4:02.04   9.19 +23.12
6 32.06 Scotch Oakburn (Poslon,Redpath) 7  4:18.54  16.50 +39.62

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 33 Schoolgirls Year 8 Single Scull Final

1 33.02 St Marys (Imogen Stewart) 5  4:17.41   0.00  +0.00
2 33.03 St Patricks 1 (Alexandra Pietsch) 3  4:21.76   4.35  +4.35
3 33.01 Brendan Shaw (Moleigh Clemens) 4  4:22.33   0.57  +4.92
4 33.04 Collegiate (Grace Burbury) 6  4:30.74   8.41 +13.33
5 33.06 Fahan 1 (Ruby Leditschke) 7  4:34.64   3.90 +17.23
6 33.05 Friends 1 (Emma Hill) 2  4:39.43   4.79 +22.02
7 33.07 Launceston Grammar 1 (Tayla Goss) 1  4:49.68  10.25 +32.27

Race 34 Schoolgirls Year 7 Coxed Quad Scull Fourths Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 35 Schoolgirls Year 7 Coxed Quad Scull Thirds Final

1 35.02 Friends 3 (Cook,Wicks,Stoddart,Baukes,c:Hope) 4  2:10.77   0.00  +0.00
2 35.04 Friends 4 (Exarhakos,Nichols,Leung,Atwell,c:Falloon) 5  2:19.14   8.37  +8.37
3 35.01 Fahan 3 (Lynch,Stanelos,Nation*,Burke*,c:Terry) 3  2:19.49   0.35  +8.72
4 35.05 Friends 5 (Kenyon,Canty,Anderson,Quarmby,c:Gibson) 6  2:26.46   6.97 +15.69
5 35.03 St Marys 3 (Dickman,Harris,Schrale,Kruger,c:Stanford) 2  2:29.01   2.55 +18.24

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 36 Schoolgirls Year 7 Coxed Quad Scull Seconds Final

1 36.02 Friends 2 (Murphy,Cole,Hopster,Gardner,c:Gunner) 5  2:03.33   0.00  +0.00
2 36.01 Fahan 2 (Smith,Cubit,Morgan,Blackwood,c:Bury) 4  2:13.97  10.64 +10.64
3 36.03 Launceston Grammar (Post,Hyde,Apps-Jones,Campion,c:Doyle) 3  2:18.51   4.54 +15.18
4 36.04 St Marys 2 (French,Bedelph,Bowerman,Robinson,c:Smith) 6  2:22.60   4.09 +19.27

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 37 Schoolgirls Year 7 Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 37.01 Friends 1 (West,Wilson,Johnson,Morgan,c:Wilcox) 4  2:01.24   0.00  +0.00
2 37.05 St Marys 1 (Brooks,Bowden,Gray,Brimfield,c:Parssey) 2  2:01.67   0.43  +0.43
3 37.02 Fahan 1 (Stoneman,Meikle,Davidson,Lord,c:Pitt) 5  2:11.09   9.42  +9.85
4 37.04 Collegiate (Seabourne,McCann,Gautam,Fava,c:Fava) 6  2:15.72   4.63 +14.48
5 37.06 Launceston Grammar (Hurst,Murray,Tole,Spencer,c:Frost) 7  2:16.88   1.16 +15.64
6 37.03 Scotch Oakburn (Rogers,Kwan*,Russell,Kearns,c:Scicchitano) 3  2:27.73  10.85 +26.49
7 37.07 Brendan Shaw (Phipps,Fieldwick,Vassiadis,Charlesworth,c:Ellis) 1  2:32.70   4.97 +31.46

*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 38 Schoolboys Year 7 Double Scull Seconds Final

1 38.05 St Virgils (McManamey,Mooney) 2  2:08.34   0.00  +0.00
2 38.01 Friends 2 (Bartel,Green) 4  2:17.17   8.83  +8.83
3 38.06 Launceston Grammar (Clutterbuck,Cook) 7  2:23.75   6.58 +15.41
4 38.02 Hutchins (Hammond,Gray) 5  2:39.04  15.29 +30.70
5 38.03 St Patricks 2 (Soper,Priestly) 3  2:43.86   4.82 +35.52

38.04 St Patricks 3 (Sepek,Whelan) 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 39 Schoolboys Year 7 Double Scull Firsts Final

1 39.06 St Virgils (Lamprey,Godfrey) 7  1:57.13   0.00  +0.00
2 39.03 Launceston Grammar (Armstrong,Duffy) 3  2:08.78  11.65 +11.65
3 39.01 Friends 1 (Grimm*,Paplos) 4  2:16.30   7.52 +19.17
4 39.05 St Patricks 1 (Rae,Bardenhagen) 2  2:18.70   2.40 +21.57
5 39.02 Hutchins (Dorney,Chesterman) 5  2:29.73  11.03 +32.60
6 39.04 Scotch Oakburn (Clifton,van der Aa) 6  2:49.84  20.11 +52.71

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 40 Schoolboys Year 9 Single Scull Final

1 40.01 St Virgils (Alex Lamprey) 4  3:51.12   0.00  +0.00
2 40.03 Marist (Wylie Jackson) 3  3:56.18   5.06  +5.06
3 40.02 Launceston Grammar (Jasper Brown) 5  3:58.80   2.62  +7.68
4 40.05 Friends 1 (Bailee Rugen) 2  4:04.75   5.95 +13.63
5 40.04 St Patricks 1 (Isaac Pietsch) 6  4:05.36   0.61 +14.24
6 40.07 Hutchins 1 (Henry Merchant) 1  4:08.15   2.79 +17.03
7 40.06 Scotch Oakburn (Harry Dennis) 7  4:24.24  16.09 +33.12

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 41 Schoolboys Year 10 Fours Seconds Final

1 42.01 Hutchins (Dobson,Speglic,Jones,Steele,c:Lord) 4  5:31.39   0.00  +0.00
2 42.03 St Virgils (Stewart,Mulholland,Scott,Stewart,c:Ioannou) 3  5:42.01  10.62 +10.62
3 42.02 Hutchins 3 (Fiedler,Bishop,Jager,Clifford,c:Wang) 5  6:05.27  23.26 +33.88

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 42 Schoolboys Year 10 Fours Firsts Final

1 43.01 Friends (Fox,Anderson,Haas,Maning,c:Frantzis-Kantar) 4  5:05.83   0.00  +0.00
2 43.03 Hutchins (Fielding,Wilkins,Sillifant,Wills,c:Scott) 3  5:13.74   7.91  +7.91
3 43.02 St Virgils (Volta,Coad,Todd,Van Anholt,c:King) 5  5:25.79  12.05 +19.96
4 43.05 Launceston Grammar (Glynn,Cuming,Brown,Greig,c:Lockhart) 2  5:28.40   2.61 +22.57
5 43.04 Scotch Oakburn (Gowland,Wagner,Hoare,Dowling,c:O'Connor) 6  5:32.52   4.12 +26.69

Race 43 Schoolgirls Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Seconds Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 44 Schoolgirls Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 45.03 St Marys (Munday,Gillow,Medina,Dickman,c:McInerney) 3  6:14.37   0.00  +0.00
2 45.04 St Patricks 2 (Pether,Darby-Rodriguez,Barrett,Rogers,c:Rose) 6  6:23.33   8.96  +8.96

45.01 Launceston Grammar (Loane,Cuming,Dowling,Dunn,c:Johnston) 4 SCRATCHED
45.02 Friends 1 (Batchelor,Zalstein,Newstead,Nation,c:Gibson) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 45 Schoolgirls Year 8 Double Scull Seconds Final

1 46.01 St Marys (Washington,Coad) 4  4:10.49   0.00  +0.00
2 46.02 St Patricks 2 (Bucknell,Mansfield) 5  4:18.00   7.51  +7.51
3 46.03 Friends 2 (Windsor,McLeod) 3  4:18.55   0.55  +8.06
4 46.07 Scotch Oakburn 2 (Corbould,Woolley) 1  4:24.63   6.08 +14.14
5 46.06 Collegiate (Crean,Leicester) 7  4:27.92   3.29 +17.43
6 46.08 St Patricks 3 (Humphreys,Stankiewicz) 8  4:30.61   2.69 +20.12
7 46.04 Launceston Grammar 2 (Hirst,Green) 6  4:31.12   0.51 +20.63
8 46.05 Fahan 2 (Grant,Mansfield) 2  4:34.77   3.65 +24.28

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 46 Schoolgirls Year 8 Double Scull Firsts Final

1 47.04 Brendan Shaw (Clemens,Clemens) 6  4:03.07   0.00  +0.00
2 47.07 Launceston Grammar 1 (Szramka,Doyle) 1  4:03.56   0.49  +0.49
3 47.08 Scotch Oakburn 1 (Glover,Barron) 8  4:03.80   0.24  +0.73
4 47.02 St Patricks 1 (Marshall,Pietsch) 5  4:04.19   0.39  +1.12
5 47.03 St Marys 1 (Pinelli,Bromfield) 3  4:07.09   2.90  +4.02
6 47.06 Friends 1 (Grinsted-Ridd,Nicholas) 7  4:13.03   5.94  +9.96
7 47.05 Fahan 1 (Wills,Leditschke) 2  4:16.27   3.24 +13.20
8 47.01 Collegiate (McShane,Bignell) 4  4:21.24   4.97 +18.17
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Race 47 Schoolgirls Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Fourths Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Race 48 Schoolgirls Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Thirds Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 49 Schoolgirls Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Seconds Final

1 50.03 Scotch Oakburn 2 (Brown,Veerhuis,van der Aa,Dick,c:Gurudoss) 3  4:00.92   0.00  +0.00
2 50.08 Scotch Oakburn 4 (Fulton,James,Stevens,Christie,c:Burns) 8  4:05.21   4.29  +4.29
3 50.07 Scotch Oakburn 3 (Saunders,Storay,Knaggs,Marshall,c:Breden) 1  4:06.25   1.04  +5.33
4 50.02 Collegiate (Serban,Liu,Woods,Jamieson,c:Carr) 5  4:09.92   3.67  +9.00
5 50.06 Fahan (Coyne,Atkins,Edwards,Milford*,c:Bury) 7  4:16.91   6.99 +15.99
6 50.05 St Patricks 3 (Caravia Cumming,Brewer,Jones,Axman-Friend,c:Tonelly) 2  4:29.36  12.45 +28.44
7 50.01 St Marys (Kelly,Ghiasvand,Brooks,Wise,c:Dickman) 4  4:29.66   0.30 +28.74
8 50.04 Friends (Anders-Cooke,Abbott,Wilson,Franklin,c:Wells) 6  4:43.55  13.89 +42.63

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 50 Schoolgirls Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 51.02 Friends (Calvert,Wells,Jotic,Wells,c:Wilson) 5  3:49.32   0.00  +0.00
2 51.05 Scotch Oakburn 1 (Barron,Atherton,Wilson,Skirving,c:Clark) 2  3:52.34   3.02  +3.02
3 51.01 St Marys (Wighton,Striker,Smith,Thomas,c:Dickman) 4  3:52.95   0.61  +3.63
4 51.07 Launceston Grammar (Pitchford,Dunne,Clark,Tole,c:Rockliff) 1  4:00.88   7.93 +11.56
5 51.04 Collegiate (Klekar,Ritchie,Weissel,Heath,c:Heath) 6  4:01.83   0.95 +12.51
6 51.03 St Patricks 1 (Kelly,Hogarth,Herd,Milne,c:Tonelly) 3  4:04.93   3.10 +15.61
7 51.08 Fahan (Dickson,Zhuang*,Mazengarb,Bury,c:Farquer) 8  4:21.01  16.08 +31.69

51.06 Brendan Shaw (Spaulding,Fieldwick,Clemens,Clemens,c:Ellis) 7 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 51 Schoolboys Single Scull Final

1 52.02 Hutchins (Luke Healy) 5  7:56.43   0.00  +0.00
2 52.01 Launceston Grammar (Keanu Glynn) 4  8:13.23  16.80 +16.80
3 52.03 Friends (Alex Rackham) 3  8:24.63  11.40 +28.20

52.04 St Patricks 1 (Harry McGovern) 6         DID NOT FINISH

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 52 Schoolgirls Double Scull Seconds Final

1 53.01 St Marys (Higgins,Walter) 4  7:59.58   0.00  +0.00
2 53.04 Launceston Grammar (Brown,Henty) 6  8:10.56  10.98 +10.98
3 53.03 Brendan Shaw (Ellis,Welch) 3  8:23.00  12.44 +23.42
4 53.02 St Patricks 2 (Ravai,Axman-Friend) 5  8:41.76  18.76 +42.18
5 53.05 Scotch Oakburn (Deckart,Findlay) 2  8:58.06  16.30 +58.48

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 53 Schoolgirls Double Scull Firsts Final

1 54.01 St Marys (Oliver,Teale) 5  7:42.56   0.00  +0.00
2 54.04 St Patricks 1 (Johnson,Cherry) 7  7:55.73  13.17 +13.17
3 54.03 Launceston Grammar (Wyly,Bradfield) 4  7:56.97   1.24 +14.41
4 54.05 Collegiate (Bridgeman,Healy) 3  8:03.83   6.86 +21.27
5 54.07 Scotch Oakburn (Corrigan,Wilson) 2  8:13.45   9.62 +30.89
6 54.02 Brendan Shaw (Yeates,Phyland) 6  8:18.04   4.59 +35.48

54.06 Fahan (Banks Smith,Lumsden-Steel) 8 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 54 Schoolgirls Year 10 Coxed Eight Firsts Final

1
57.03 Launceston Grammar
(Sullivan-Arkless,Britton,Wood,Cuming,Loane,Dowling,Waddingham,Dunn,c:Doyle) 3  5:15.60   0.00  +0.00

2
57.02 Collegiate
(Brooks,Luders,Green,Shering,O'Halloran,Grimm,Clerk,Brown,c:Sparshott) 5  5:28.86  13.26 +13.26

3
57.01 Fahan
(Tomlin,McQuillen,Abberton,Pitt,Leditschke,Milford,Parnham,Terry,c:Farquer) 4  5:31.82   2.96 +16.22

4
57.04 St Marys
(Wise*,Munday,Coad*,Gillow,Ghiasvand*,Dickman,McInerney,Mackey,c:Christie-Johnston) 6  6:03.66  31.84 +48.06

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 55 Schoolboys Year 10 Coxed Eight Seconds Final

1
56.01 Hutchins
(Clifford,Fiedler,Shulman,Jager,Cane,Mansfield,Morgan,Steele,c:Lord) 8  4:51.60   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 56 Schoolboys Year 10 Coxed Eight Firsts Final

1
58.02 Launceston Grammar
(Hill,Cuming,Nicholls,Stewart,Beacham,Burke,Brown,Greig,c:Lockhart) 5  4:35.42   0.00  +0.00

2
58.01 Hutchins
(Jones,Speglic,Dobson,Gibson,Fielding,Wilkins,Sillifant,Wills,c:Scott) 4  4:38.63   3.21  +3.21

3
58.04 Friends
(Ziegler,Cho,Shearing,Middendorf,Fox,Anderson,Haas,Maning,c:Frantzis-Kantar) 6  4:40.38   1.75  +4.96

4
58.03 St Virgils
(Stewart,Mulholland,Van Anholt,Scott,Volta,Stewart,Todd,Coad,c:King) 3  4:53.77  13.39 +18.35
58.05 Hutchins
(Clifford,Fiedler,Shulman,Jager,Cane,Mansfield,Morgan,Steele,c:Lord) 7         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 57 Schoolboys Year 8 Single Scull Final

1 60.01 Friends 1 (Callum Wigston) 4  3:46.45   0.00  +0.00
2 60.02 St Patricks 1 (Beau Furlonge) 5  3:52.17   5.72  +5.72
3 60.03 Hutchins 1 (Henry Stone) 3  4:00.04   7.87 +13.59
4 60.06 St Virgils (Henry Mollon) 7  4:09.94   9.90 +23.49
5 60.05 Brendan Shaw (Lars Brown) 2  4:14.01   4.07 +27.56
6 60.04 Launceston Grammar (Marcus Waddingham) 6  4:16.42   2.41 +29.97
7 60.07 Scotch Oakburn (Charlie Corrigan) 1  4:34.93  18.51 +48.48

Race 58 Schoolboy Year 7 Coxed Quad Scull Fourths Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 59 Schoolboys Year 7 Coxed Quad Scull Thirds Final

1 62.06 Hutchins (Dorney,Chesterman,Hammond,Gray,c:Merchant) 7  2:06.67   0.00  +0.00
2 62.05 Hutchins (Barrett,Brown,Schnierer,Burt,c:Dennis) 6  2:11.28   4.61  +4.61
3 62.03 St Virgils (Mclaren,McLaren,Ioannou,McLeod,c:Bunting) 2  2:13.74   2.46  +7.07
4 62.02 Hutchins (Gall,Dorney,Chesterman,Ramsay,c:Seager) 4  2:15.92   2.18  +9.25
5 62.01 Friends 3 (Shugg,McDonald,Boon,Aldred,c:Exarhakos) 3  2:19.96   4.04 +13.29
6 62.04 Hutchins (Jotic,Marino,Knight,Marshall,c:Wilcox) 5  2:25.93   5.97 +19.26

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 60 Schoolboys Year 7 Coxed Quad Scull Seconds Final

1 63.04 St Virgils (Hanstein,McManamey,Gatehouse,Walter,c:King) 6  2:04.16   0.00  +0.00
2 63.01 Friends 2 (Bowerman,Ansell,Levis,Green*,c:Titaheluw) 4  2:05.44   1.28  +1.28
3 63.02 Hutchins (Archer,Wells,Waterworth,Banks-Smith,c:Wilkinson) 5  2:06.20   0.76  +2.04
4 63.05 Hutchins (Mounter,Nation,Parsons,McCoid,c:Willsmore) 2  2:10.08   3.88  +5.92
5 63.03 Launceston Grammar (Aldridge,Walker,Johnston,Clutterbuck,c:Rockliff) 3  2:13.15   3.07  +8.99

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 61 Schoolboys Year 7 Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 64.01 St Virgils (Quinn,Mooney,Lamprey,Godfrey,c:Romanski) 4  1:54.71   0.00  +0.00
2 64.02 St Patricks 1 (Priestly,Whelan,Rae,Bardenhagen,c:Potter) 5  2:01.85   7.14  +7.14
3 64.04 Hutchins (Harkness,Johnston,Hayes,Healy,c:Murray) 6  2:06.16   4.31 +11.45
4 64.03 Friends 1 (Paplos,Ikedife,Davidson,Grimm,c:Bartel) 3  2:09.83   3.67 +15.12
5 64.05 Launceston Grammar (Lockhart,Brown,Turner,Cook,c:Johnston) 2  2:11.71   1.88 +17.00
6 64.06 Scotch Oakburn (Veerhuis,Donald,McLoughlin,Graham,c:Clifton) 7  2:38.10  26.39 +43.39

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins

Race 62 Schoolgirls Year 7 Single Scull Final

1 65.04 Friends 1 (Pearl Hopster) 6  2:12.72   0.00  +0.00
2 65.07 St Patricks 1 (Gabriella Tonelly) 1  2:15.17   2.45  +2.45
3 65.03 Fahan 1 (Rosie Nation) 3  2:17.94   2.77  +5.22
4 65.06 St Marys (Charlotte Brimfield) 7  2:24.49   6.55 +11.77
5 65.05 Launceston Grammar (Georgie Tole) 2  2:27.10   2.61 +14.38
6 65.01 Brendan Shaw (Kate Fieldwick) 4  2:41.24  14.14 +28.52
7 65.02 Collegiate (Ruby Fava) 5  2:42.29   1.05 +29.57

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 63 Schoolboys Year 9 Double Scull Seconds Final

1 66.07 Launceston Grammar (Diprose,Gabbedy) 7  3:34.48   0.00  +0.00
2 66.08 Hutchins (Archer,King*) 1  3:35.74   1.26  +1.26
3 66.04 Hutchins 2 (Healy,Leesong) 6  3:40.43   4.69  +5.95
4 66.03 St Virgils (Costelloe,Topham) 3  3:56.87  16.44 +22.39
5 66.02 Friends 2 (Everett,Williams) 5  4:00.13   3.26 +25.65
6 66.01 St Patricks 2 (Brewer*,Pietsch) 4  4:28.27  28.14 +53.79
7 66.05 Friends 3 (Fajrianto,Baukes) 2  4:38.74  10.47 +64.26

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 64 Schoolboys Year 9 Double Scull Firsts Final

1 67.01 Launceston Grammar (Myburgh,Brown) 4  3:26.23   0.00  +0.00
2 67.02 St Virgils (Gray,Lamprey) 5  3:29.28   3.05  +3.05
3 67.05 Hutchins 1 (Saunders,Cooper) 2  3:33.63   4.35  +7.40
4 67.04 Friends 1 (Clyne,Moncrieff) 6  3:42.48   8.85 +16.25
5 67.03 St Patricks 1 (Tonelly,Symons) 3  3:46.93   4.45 +20.70
6 67.06 Scotch Oakburn (Skerritt,Talbot) 7  4:07.56  20.63 +41.33

Race 65 Schoolgirls Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Fourths Final

NON-EVENT - Not contested due to insufficient entries.

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 66 Schoolgirls Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Thirds Final

1 69.04 St Marys 3 (Stanford,Pinelli,Bromfield,Kelly,c:Mackey) 5  4:04.48   0.00  +0.00
2 69.01 Collegiate (Carr,Gould,Leicester,Wallbank,c:Crean) 3  4:17.47  12.99 +12.99
3 69.02 Fahan 3 (Burke,Davidson*,Lord*,Leditschke,c:Abberton) 4  4:34.65  17.18 +30.17
4 69.05 St Marys (Nicholas,Khakh,Parker,Owens,c:Munday) 6  4:51.24  16.59 +46.76

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 67 Schoolgirls Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Seconds Final

1 70.05 Scotch Oakburn 2 (Atkinson,Briggs,Wain,Glover,c:Talbot) 2  3:58.96   0.00  +0.00
2 70.06 St Marys 2 (Jankowiak,Brown,Croall,Agustina,c:Oliver) 7  4:02.75   3.79  +3.79
3 70.01 Collegiate (Pointing,Jones,McDonald,Nixon,c:Heath) 4  4:07.32   4.57  +8.36
4 70.03 Friends (Cole,Hill,Exarhakos,Windsor,c:Anders-Cooke) 3  4:13.28   5.96 +14.32
5 70.04 Launceston Grammar (Merriman,Archer,Chen,Goss,c:Doyle) 6  4:14.13   0.85 +15.17
6 70.02 Fahan 2 (Keogh,Chung,Colquhoun,Milford,c:Bury) 5  4:19.03   4.90 +20.07
7 70.07 Scotch Oakburn (Hughes,Finlay,Springer,McQuestin,c:O'Connor) 1  4:51.53  32.50 +52.57
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 68 Schoolgirls Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 71.07 St Patricks 1 (Pietsch,Marshall,Bucknell,Mansfield,c:Stankiewicz) 1  3:46.06   0.00  +0.00
2 71.06 St Marys (Mulholland,Coad,Washington,Stewart,c:Parssey) 7  3:51.02   4.96  +4.96
3 71.01 Collegiate (Speglic,McShane,Bignell,Burbury,c:Sparshott) 4  3:51.52   0.50  +5.46
4 71.04 Launceston Grammar 1 (Green,Szramka,Doyle,Hirst,c:Frost) 6  3:54.20   2.68  +8.14
5 71.05 Scotch Oakburn 1 (McLeod,Woolley,Corbould,Barron,c:Lynch) 2  3:55.35   1.15  +9.29
6 71.03 Friends 1 (Williamson,Grinsted-Ridd,Nicholas,McLeod,c:Eastoe) 3  3:55.66   0.31  +9.60

71.02 Fahan (Wilson,Bullard,Mansfield,Grant,c:Tomlin) 5      NTT

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins

Race 69 Schoolgirls Year 9 Single Scull Final

1 72.01 St Marys 1 (Sarah Thomas) 4  3:56.88   0.00  +0.00
2 72.02 Friends (Bella Wells) 5  4:04.87   7.99  +7.99
3 72.04 Brendan Shaw (Matilda Spaulding) 6  4:18.31  13.44 +21.43
4 72.03 Collegiate (Alannah Heath) 3  4:23.16   4.85 +26.28
5 72.05 St Patricks 1 (Rahni Milne) 2  4:24.87   1.71 +27.99
6 72.06 Fahan (Emily Mazengarb) 7  4:25.15   0.28 +28.27
7 72.07 Launceston Grammar (Poppy Pitchford) 1  4:43.31  18.16 +46.43

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 70 Schoolboys Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Seconds Final

1 73.01 Friends (Ziegler,Read,Shearing,Fox,c:Waddingham) 4  5:08.65   0.00  +0.00
2 73.02 Launceston Grammar 2 (Hill,Nicholls,Brown,Greig,c:Johnston) 5  5:09.20   0.55  +0.55
3 73.03 St Virgils (Stewart,Mulholland,Todd,Coad,c:Lamprey) 3  5:26.65  17.45 +18.00
4 73.05 Hutchins 3 (Fielding,Bishop,Steele*,Dobson*,c:Speglic) 2  5:47.73  21.08 +39.08

73.04 Hutchins (Lord,Wang,Jager,Clifford,c:Fiedler) 6      NTT
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 71 Schoolboys Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Firsts Final

1 74.02 Launceston Grammar 1 (Cuming,Stewart,Burke,Beacham,c:Lockhart) 5  5:00.00   0.00  +0.00
2 74.03 St Virgils (Volta,Scott,Van Anholt,Stewart,c:King) 3  5:14.21  14.21 +14.21
3 74.01 Friends (Middendorf,Anderson,Haas,Maning,c:Frantzis-Kantar) 4  5:21.00   6.79 +21.00
4 74.04 Hutchins (Shulman,Cane,Mansfield,Morgan,c:Scott) 6  5:23.59   2.59 +23.59

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 72 Schoolgirls Year 10 Double Scull Seconds Final

1 75.02 Launceston Grammar (Dowling,Dunn) 5  5:59.43   0.00  +0.00
2 75.01 Collegiate (Green,Quilliam) 4  6:31.31  31.88 +31.88
3 75.03 St Marys (Gillow,Medina) 3  6:40.91   9.60 +41.48

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins

Race 73 Schoolgirls Year 10 Double Scull Firsts Final

1 76.04 Launceston Grammar (Waddingham,Loane) 6  5:59.84   0.00  +0.00
2 76.03 Collegiate (O'Halloran,Clerk) 3  6:06.14   6.30  +6.30
3 76.01 St Marys (Mackey,McInerney) 4  6:14.30   8.16 +14.46
4 76.08 Friends (Batchelor,Newstead) 8  6:19.17   4.87 +19.33
5 76.02 Scotch Oakburn (Pratt,Findlay) 5  6:24.55   5.38 +24.71
6 76.07 St Patricks 2 (Darby-Rodriguez,Rogers*) 7  7:09.69  45.14 +69.85

76.06 St Patricks 1 (Barrett,Rogers) 1 SCRATCHED
76.05 Friends 1 (Zalstein,Nation) 2 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 74 Schoolgirls Coxed Eight Seconds Final

1
77.01 Launceston Grammar
(Brown,Dunn,Fletcher,Goodacre,Glover,Cook,Brown,Henty,c:White) 4  7:20.38   0.00  +0.00

2
77.02 Fahan
(Tomlin,Terry,McQuillen,Milford,Leditschke,Parnham,Lumsden-Steel,Banks-Smith,c:Farquer) 5  7:43.97  23.59 +23.59
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Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 75 Schoolboys Coxed Eight Seconds Final

1
78.05 Hutchins
(Sillifant,Wills,Daengdej,Wilkins,McIntosh,Moy,Pitt,Healy,c:Cousins) 4  6:26.90   0.00  +0.00

2
78.03 Scotch Oakburn
(Gowland,Dennis,Wagner,Hoare,O'Connor,Viney,Scott,Dowling,c:O'Connor) 5  6:41.20  14.30 +14.30

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 76 Schoolgirls Coxed Eight Firsts Final

1
79.01 Friends
(Falloon,Woolley,Hope,Neal,Edwards,Bryant,Cooper,Wilcox,c:Hill) 4  6:41.53   0.00  +0.00

2
79.02 Fahan
(Wilson,Clarke,Benyon,Hayes,Sampson,Jones,Crosby,Fry,c:Bury) 5  6:50.83   9.30  +9.30

3
79.03 Collegiate
(Bridgeman,Kingston,Leicester,Ferguson,Dalton,Witt,Parsons,McCoid,c:Johnston) 3  6:51.85   1.02 +10.32

4
79.04 Launceston Grammar
(Loane,Bradfield,Stewart,Wyly,Bennett,Lockrey,Klower,Pohan,c:Eastaugh) 6  6:53.16   1.31 +11.63

5
79.06 Scotch Oakburn
(Corrigan,Napier,Wilson,Auton,Boden,Gray*,Bingley,Wain,c:Lynch) 7  7:06.69  13.53 +25.16

6
79.05 St Marys
(Kelly,Christie-Johnston,Robinson,Dickman*,Higgins,Walter,Teale,Oliver,c:Coad) 2  7:21.93  15.24 +40.40

7
79.07 St Patricks 2
(Pether,Axman-Friend,Barrett,Dettmer,Cherry,Johnson,Ravai,Hudson,c:Rose) 1  7:57.55  35.62 +76.02

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins

Race 77 Schoolboys Coxed Eight Firsts Final

1
80.01 Hutchins
(Meikle,Hart,Fiedler,Mounter,Leesong,Sanderson,Palmer,Stewart,c:Whatling) 4  5:53.78   0.00  +0.00

2
80.02 Scotch Oakburn
(Fyffe,Russell,Brown,Auton,Stopford,MacKenzie,Parker,Russell,c:Bennett) 5  5:57.28   3.50  +3.50

3
80.04 Friends
(Connah,James,Atwell,Clyne,Williams,Gibson,Underwood,Mitchell,c:Leckie) 6  6:01.61   4.33  +7.83

4
80.03 Launceston Grammar
(Tole*,Carins,Collette,Arkless,Quinn,Quinn,Mitchell,Adkins,c:Wall) 3  6:03.40   1.79  +9.62

5
80.05 St Patricks 1
(Kingston,Buck,McGovern,Rae,Mineall,Humphreys,Clark,Wilkins,c:Kingston) 2  6:33.15  29.75 +39.37

*substitute


